

092082

092082

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2013 APR 29 PM 1:45

NO. 69268-2-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RYAN C. TERRY,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN J. JUHL
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. FACTS OF THE CRIME..... 1

 B. FACTS OF THE INVESTIGATION..... 1

 C. PROCEDURAL HISTORY..... 5

III. ARGUMENT..... 6

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 6

 B. THERE WAS SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD SUPPORTING THE LOWER COURT’S FINDINGS OF FACT. 7

 1. Statement Of The Person Wishing To Remain Anonymous..... 8

 2. Even Without The Challenged Statement There Was Sufficient Evidence To Support Probable Cause To Arrest Defendant. 11

 C. DEFENDANT’S ARREST WAS SUPPORTED BY PROBABLE CAUSE..... 12

IV. CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Bokor v. Dep't of Licensing</u> , 74 Wn. App. 523, 874 P.2d 168 (1994)	6, 13
<u>City of College Place v. Staudenmaier</u> , 110 Wn. App. 841, 43 P.3d 43, <u>review denied</u> , 147 Wn.2d 1024 (2002)	6, 7
<u>City of Seattle v. Cadigan</u> , 55 Wn. App. 30, 776 P.2d 727 (1989)	13, 14
<u>State v. Bowers</u> , 36 Wn. App. 119, 672 P.2d 753 (1983)	11
<u>State v. Durivin</u> , 65 Wn. App. 501, 828 P.2d 1150 (1992)	14
<u>State v. Fricks</u> , 91 Wn.2d 391, 588 P.2d 1328 (1979)	13
<u>State v. Gaddy</u> , 152 Wn.2d 64, 93 P.3d 872 (2004)	9, 10, 13
<u>State v. Garcia</u> , 125 Wn.2d 239, 883 P.2d 1369 (1994)	9
<u>State v. Gillenwater</u> , 96 Wn. App. 667, 980 P.2d 318 (1999)	12
<u>State v. Graham</u> , 130 Wn.2d 711, 927 P.2d 227 (1996)	12
<u>State v. Griffith</u> , 61 Wn. App. 35, 808 P.2d 1171 (1991)	13
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)	6, 7, 8
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 102 Wn.2d 432, 688 P.2d 136 (1984)	9, 10, 11
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986)	9
<u>State v. Knighten</u> , 109 Wn.2d 896, 748 P.2d 1118 (1988)	13
<u>State v. Lair</u> , 95 Wn.2d 706, 630 P.2d 427 (1981)	9, 10
<u>State v. Neeley</u> , 113 Wn. App. 100, 52 P.3d 539 (2002)	13
<u>State v. O'Neill</u> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	7, 14
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 326, 485 P.2d 60 (1971)	13
<u>State v. Scott</u> , 93 Wn.2d 7, 604 P.2d 943 (1980)	13
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 110 Wn.2d 658, 756 P.2d 722 (1988)	10
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 39 Wn. App. 642, 694 P.2d 660 (1984)	12
<u>State v. Terrovona</u> , 105 Wn.2d 632, 716 P.2d 295 (1986)	12
<u>State v. Thorn</u> , 129 Wn.2d 347, 917 P.2d 108 (1996)	7
<u>State v. Vasquez</u> , 109 Wn. App. 310, 34 P.3d 1255 (2001)	6
<u>State v. Wilke</u> , 55 Wn. App. 470, 778 P.2d 1054 (1989)	11
<u>State v. Wolken</u> , 103 Wn.2d 823, 700 P.2d 319 (1985)	10

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Aguilar v. Texas</u> , 378 U.S. 108, 84 S.Ct. 1509, 12 L.Ed.2d 723 (1964)	9
<u>Illinois v. Gates</u> , 462 U.S. 213, 103 S.Ct. 2317, 76 L.Ed.2d 527 (1983)	9
<u>Spinelli v. United States</u> , 393 U.S. 410, 89 S.Ct. 584, 21 L.Ed.2d 637 (1969)	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2 W. LaFare, *Search and Seizure* § 3.3(f) (2012)..... 11
